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Benefits Service

Town Hall

Argyle Street

London WC1H 8NJ

e-mail: benefits@camden.gov.uk
www.camden.gov.uk

MILLWOOD KANE LIMITED ‘ Claim Reference: 334634
30 PRESTON HILL
KENTON
HARROW
HA3 9SD
Date: 01/03/2015

Direct Line: 020 7974
Textphone: 020 7974
Fax: 020 7974
Dear
Re: MISS P HOGAN FLAT 8 9 LANGTRY ROAD LONDON NWS8 0AJ

Housing Benefit Notification

| have worked out your above named tenant's housing benefit again from 06/04/2015 to take
account of new year benefit levels.
Yourtenantisnow-entitled to housing benefitasfollows:— - — - - ——+ ——— ——
£255.50 per week from 06/04/2015

How You Will Be Paid

Benefit will be paid by 4 weekly in arrears into your bank account.

The government's housing benefit rules allow the Council to claim back overpaid housing benefit
from the person it was paid to. Also, if you have been overpaid benefit for one of your tenant's, |
can make deductions from any housing benefit that | pay to you for any of your other tenants.

If I decide to do this, | will tell you about it on your schedule of payments. The law says that you
cannot treat any deductions made from the housing benefit of any of your other tenants as rent
arrears.

Please either contact us or one of the advice agencies listed below for advice about your tenant's
claim

Citizens Advice Bureaux

141a Robert Street NW1 3QT, Tel: 0300 330 0646

2 Prince of Wales Road NW5 3LQ, Tel: 0300 330 0646

3rd Floor Holborn Library, 32/38 Theobalds Road WC1X 9PA, Tel: 0300 330 0646

Housing Options and Advice Service (drop in service) ‘

5 Pancras Square, N1C 4AG, Tel: 020 7974 5801, Fax: 020 7974 8861

Further Information

If you would like more information, or a more detailed explanation of how this decision was made,
please phone 020 7974 5950 or write to the address at the top of this letter.
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Benefits Service

Town Hall
Judd Street

& » Camden

London WC1H 8NJ
e-mail: benefits@camden.gov.uk
www.camden.gov.uk

16/11/2015
020 7974 5950
020 7974 6866

MILLWOOD KANE LIMITED Claim Reference: 334634
30 PRESTON HILL
KENTON
HARROW
HA3 9SD
Date:
Telephone:
Textphone:
Fax:

Dear MILLWOOD KANE LIMITED
Re: MISS P HOGAN FLAT 8 9 LANGTRY ROAD LONDON NW8 0AJ

Change of Benefit

Housing Benefit Notification

| have changed your above named tenant's housing benefit.
Your tenant is now entitled to housing benefit as follows:

£260.64 per week from 17/11/2015

How You Will Be Paid

Benefit will be paid by 4 weekly in arrears into your bank account.

020 7974 5817

Your tenants benefit payment of £1,041.83 for 16/11/2015 to 13/12/2015 will be paid on 13/12/2015.

£1,042.56 will then be paid every 4 weeks.

The government's housing benefit rules allow the Council to claim back overpaid housing benefit from the
person it was paid to. Also, if you have been overpaid benefit for one of your tenant's, | can make

deductions from any housing benefit that | pay to you for any of your other tenants.

If I decide to do this, | will tell you about it on your schedule of payments. The law says that you cannot
treat any deductions made from the housing benefit of any of your other tenants as rent arrears.

Please either contact us or one of the advice agencies listed below for advice about your tenant's claim

Citizens Advice Bureaux

141a Robert Street NW1 3QT, Tel: 0300 330 0646

2 Prince of Wales Road NW5 3LQ, Tel: 0300 330 0646

3rd Floor Holborn Library, 32/38 Theobalds Road WC1X 9PA, Tel: 0300 330 0646
Housing Options and Advice Service (drop in service)

5 Pancras Square, N1C 4AG, Tel: 020 7974 5801, Fax: 020 7974 8861

Further Information

If you would like more information, or a more detailed explanation of how this decision was made, please

phone 020 7974 5950 or write to the address at the top of this letter.

If you disagree
If you disagree with this decision you can:
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Write to the benefits section and ask for a detailed statement as to how we arrived at the decision
shown in this letter.

Write to the benefits section within one month of the date of this letter and ask us to reconsider our
decision. We will look at your claim again and write to you.

Write to the benefits section within one month of the date of this letter making a formal appeal. We
will review our decision. If we cannot change the decision in your favour, your appeal will be passed directly
to the independent Appeals Service.

Asking for a statement or for us to reconsider our decision does not take away your right to submit a formal
appeal.

For more information about your choices please contact the benefits section on 020 7974 5950.

Please note that if the landlord is not an individual, for example a company or agent, the person who signs
the request must be properly authorised to act on the landlord's behalf.

Changes in your tenant's circumstances
You should read this letter carefully and let me know if there is anything wrong.

You must tell me immediately if your tenant moves out. Failure to do so is an offence and you may be
responsible for repayment of any overpayment.

If you become aware of any change to your tenant's circumstances that you think may affect their benefit,
you must let me know immediately.

Your sincerely

Private Claims Team
Benefits Service
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Benefits Service
Town Hall

Judd Street
London WC1H 8NJ

e-mail: benefits@camden.gov.uk
www.camden.gov.uk

MILLWOOD KANE LIMITED Claim Reference: 334634

30 PRESTON HILL

KENTON

HARROW

HA3 9SD
Date: 23/12/2015
Telephone: 020 7974 5950
Textphone: 020 7974 6866
Fax: 020 7974 5817

Dear MILLWOOD KANE LIMITED
Re: MISS P HOGAN FLAT 8 9 LANGTRY ROAD LONDON NW8 0AJ

Cancellation of Housing Benefit

The claim for your tenant, MISS P HOGAN, has been cancelled from 14/12/2015. No payments will be
made after that date.

If, as a result of this change, your tenant has been overpaid benefit, | will write to you again to notify you of
any recovery action that may be taken.

Changes in your tenant's circumstances
You should read this letter carefully and let me know if there is anything wrong.

You must tell me immediately if your tenant moves out. Failure to do so is an offence and you may be
responsible for repayment of any overpayment.

If you become aware of any change to your tenant's circumstances that you think may affect their benefit,
you must let me know immediately.

Your sincerely

Private Claims Team
Benefits Service
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Date : 15 January 2016 & wh m
Our ref - 80550306 - Camden

Your ref Council Tax & Business Rates
Enquiries to  : Matthew Nash London B h of Camd
Directline  : 020 7974 6470 Towr el gn o -ameen
Fax : 020 7974 6450 Judd Street

Textlink : 020 7974 6866 London

Email : revenues@camden.gov.uk WCTH 8NH

www.camden.gov.uk

DENTON PROPERTIES LTD
C/O MILLWOOD KANE LTD
30 PRESTON HILL
HARROW

MIDDX

HA3 9SD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Trace.Enquiry

Camden Council is anxious to trace Miss Paige Hogan who formerly occupied the property shown
below:

FLAT 8 9 LANGTRY ROAD LONDON NW8 0AJ
| would be grateful if you could supply any available information concerning this person’s

whereabouts, by e-mailing our office at revenues@camden.gov.uk and providing all or some of the
relevant information detailed below.

Alternatively, please will you return this letter to the above address, completing all relevant sections:-

¢ Can you confirm the exact date that the above named individual(s) vacated the property?

« Do you have a forwarding address for the above named individual(s)?

(Please note that under The Data Protection Act 1998, section 29(1)(c) the disclosure of this
information to the Council is exempt from the data protection principle, where it is to be used for the
assessment or collection of any tax or duty.)

| would like to thank you in advance for taking your time to provide us with your assistance in this
matter. :

If you have any queries regarding this letter or your council tax, please telephone us on 020 7974
6470. We are open from 9.00 am - 5.00 pm Monday — Friday. Alternatively, please email us at
revenues@camden.gov.uk. Please remember to always quote your council tax account number in the
subject field.

Yours faithfully

M) T MR
Matthew Nash
Council Tax Officer















